

MARY CHILTON DAR FOUNDATION WINTER 2022 GRANT AWARDS REPORT AND REQUEST FOR APPLICATIONS FOR THE 2022 DOROTHY DAY DAVENPORT GRANT:

The Mary Chiton DAR Foundation is pleased to announce the following recipients of grants awarded in the first cycle of 2022.

Regular Grants were awarded to the seven separate organizations for projects identified below:

- **South Dakota American Legion Auxiliary Unit #15** Grant funds to allow high school students selected to attend SD Girls State, including participants with disabilities.
- Siouxland Heritage Museums Grant funds for display materials for an exhibit featuring
  "Radiomen" and the story of the Army Air Force Radio Training School in Sioux Falls during World
  War II.
- Friends of McKennan Park Neighborhood Association Grant funds for materials for Historical Interpretive Exhibits of iconic Park features and elements.
- **Sioux Falls Gold Star Families** Grant funds to support upcoming expenses for a Monument to honor, serve, and recognize Gold Star Families and the legacy of their loved ones.
- South Dakota Military Heritage Alliance Grant funds for professional design of a future Military Museum.
- Mary Chilton Chapter NSDAR Grant funds to help offset expenses related to hosting the 2022
   South Dakota Society Daughters of the American Revolution State Conference.

Two Mini Grants were also awarded, one to McCrossan Boys Ranch for an archiving project they are working on and one to the Sioux Valley Genealogical Society to help offset expenses related to their 50th Annual Membership Seminar.

DOROTHY DAY DAVENPORT GRANT - Applications are now being accepted.

Applications for the Mary Chilton DAR Foundation Dorothy Day Davenport Grant are now being accepted. This grant honors the traditions of the Mary Chilton NSDAR Chapter and Dorothy Day Davenport in supporting projects that will make Sioux Falls a better and happier place in which to live. The Tuthill Park House Restoration Project was the inaugural recipient of this grant in 2021. Fully completed Applications are due on or before March 31, 2022. For more information about this Grant, the Application form and instructions regarding all required documents please visit the Grant Programs and Applications page found on our website at <a href="https://www.dar-marychiltonfoundation.org">www.dar-marychiltonfoundation.org</a>.